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Historical Note:  

 

David Presbury Clark (1907-1995) was born in Missouri to Edward Payson Clark Jr. (1870-

1938) and Florence Daisy Moore (1872-1945). He worked in a variety of architectural positions 
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throughout his life around the state. Notably, he worked for Berry McAlester in the late 1920s, 

Deering & Clark from 1933-1942, and was the manager of his own firm from 1946-1960, the 

architect for the state of Missouri from 1960-1979, and the architect inspector of hospitals and 

nursing homes in Missouri from 1966-1977 before retiring in 1979. Clark spent ten years on 

Columbia’s Planning and Zoning Commission, five years on the Zoning Adjustment Board, and 

was chairman of the first Columbia Building Code Committee. He was also a member of the 

American Institute of Architects, past president of the Missouri Association of Registered 

Architects, a member of MU’s School of Forestry, Fisheries, and Wildlife advisory council, and 

active in the Acacia Masonic Lodge, Moolah Temple, and the Lions Club. 

 

Clark married his wife Ethel Melloway (1909-2004) in 1931, and they had two sons--Donald R. 

(1933-2003) and Stephen E. (1943-2010). Clark died on November 2, 1995. 

 

Arrangement:  

 

The collection has been arranged into the following four series:  

 

Project files 

Office files 

Personal papers 

Oversize architectural drawings 

 

Scope and Content Note: 

 

Project files 

 

This series includes architectural specifications, correspondence, photostat images, photographs, 

contracts and bids, and financial information surrounding projects from the firms of Berry 

McAlester, Deering & Clark, and Dave P. Clark. Files are organized by firm and then 

subsequently by project number or chronologically, 1928-1985.  Note: all locations are in 

Columbia, MO, unless otherwise indicated. 

 

Office files 

 

This series holds architectural firm administrative materials such as planners, contact and 

appointment books, job summaries and inventories, and financial information. Also included are 

papers from Clark’s period as architect inspector of hospitals and nursing homes, his 

involvement with planning and zoning in the city of Columbia, speaking engagements, 

coursework and continuing education, and news clippings mentioning his projects. Files are 

arranged by type or topic and then chronologically. 

 

Personal papers 

 

This series consists of papers surrounding Clark’s involvement with the University of Missouri-

Columbia’s School of Forestry, Fishery, and Wildlife advisory council from 1980-1982, such as 

correspondence, agendas and minutes, and handwritten notes. Arranged in original order, 1980-

1982. 

 

Oversize architectural drawings 
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This series contains the original architectural drawings (floorplans, mechanical specifications, 

artwork, etc.) as well as some blueprint copies of many of the building projects included in the 

first series of this collection. Arranged by firm and then subsequently by project number or 

chronologically, 1922-1985. Note: all drawings are originals unless otherwise noted with a (b) 

for blueprint; similarly, locations are in Columbia, MO, unless otherwise indicated.  

 

Container List: 

 

f. 1-125 Project files 

 f. 1-45 Berry McAlester 

  f. 1 ---, Lambda Chi Alpha, Fort Collins, CO, n.d. 

  f. 2 ---, Sigma Mu Sigma, Norman, OK, n.d. 

  f. 3 ---, Delta Sigma Phi, College Park, MD, n.d. 

  f. 4 ---, Delta Upsilon, Lincoln, NE, 1929 

  f. 5 307, Lambda Chi Alpha, Stillwater, OK 1928 

  f. 6 308, Chi Omega, Stillwater, OK, 1928 

  f. 7 309 Sigma Nu, Stillwater, OK, 1928 

  f. 8 310, Delta Upsilon, Norman, OK, 1928 

  f. 9 313, Kappa Alpha, Norman, OK, 1927 

  f. 10 314, Alpha Gamma Delta, Norman, OK, 1927 

  f. 11 315, Chi Omega, Norman OK, 1927 

  f. 12 316 Delta Gamma, Norman, OK, n.d. 

  f. 13 317 Pi Kappa Alpha, Norman, OK, n.d. 

  f. 14 318, Delta Tau Delta, Morgantown, WV, 1929 

  f. 15 319, Sigma Kappa, Iowa City, IA, 1929 

  f. 16 320, Phi Delta Theta, Chapel Hill, NC, 1929 

  f. 17 321, Alpha Tau Omega, Lexington, VA, 1929 

  f. 18 322, Alpha Xi Delta, Iowa City, IA, 1929 

  f. 19 323, Pi Kappa Phi, Chapel Hill, NC, 1929 

  f. 20 324, Beta Theta Pi, Morgantown, WV, 1929 

  f. 21 325, Alpha Kappa Kappa, Iowa City, IA, 1929 

  f. 22 326, Phi Sigma Kappa, Morgantown, WV, 1929 

  f. 23 328, Beta Theta Pi, Chapel Hill, NC, 1929 

  f. 24 329, Lambda Chi Alpha, Norman, OK, 1929 

  f. 25 330, Phi Delta Theta, Lexington, VA, 1929 

  f. 26 331, Sigma Nu, Lexington, VA, 1929 

  f. 27 332, Phi Gamma Delta, Chapel Hill, NC, 1929 

  f. 28 333, Zeta Tau Alpha, Stillwater, OK, 1929 

  f. 29 334 Sigma Chi, Stillwater, OK, 1929 

  f. 30 335, Kappa Delta, Stillwater, OK, 1929 

  f. 31 336, Phi Kappa Psi, Springfield, OH , 1929 

  f. 32 337, Pi Kappa Alpha, Lexington, VA, 1929 

  f. 33 338, Pi Kappa Phi, State College, PA, 1930 

  f. 34 339, Alpha Phi, Vermillion, SD, 1930 

  f. 35 340, Phi Kappa Tau, State College, PA, 1930 

  f. 36 342, Alpha Tau Omega, Golden, CO, 1930 

  f. 37 343, Alpha Delta Pi, Boulder, CO, 1930 

  f. 38 345, Phi Mu, Lincoln, NE, 1930 

  f. 39 346, Sigma Chi, Ft. Collins, CO, 1930 
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  f. 40 348, Alpha Xi Delta, West Lafayette, IN, 1930 (b) 

  f. 41 349, Delta Sigma Phi, Chapel Hill, NC, 1930 

  f. 42 351, Kappa Delta, Iowa City, IA, 1930 

  f. 43 352, Phi Kappa Tau, Oxford, OH, 1930 

  f. 44 353, Kappa Sigma, Austin, TX, 1930 

  f. 45 354, Pi Beta Phi, Fayetteville, AR, 1930 

 f. 46-50 Harry S. Bill 

  f. 46-47 ---, municipal building, 1932 

  f. 48 3615, Clyde L. Shepard residence, 1937 

  f. 49 4103, Boyle G. Clark residence, 1941 

  f. 50 4519, R. R. Walter building, 1945 

 f. 51-92 Deering and Clark 

  f. 51 ---, W. J. Barnett residence, n.d. 

  f. 52 ---, school for the deaf, Fulton, MO, n.d. 

  f. 53 101, C. C. Hough residence, 1933 

  f. 54 105, W. W. Payne store, 1934 

  f. 55 106, Boone County jail/sheriff’s residence, 1934 

  f. 56 108, D. A. Wilkerson residence, 1935 

  f. 57 109, Don Faurot residence, 1935 

  f. 58 112, Maurice Walden residence, 1935 

  f. 59 113, D. A. Wilkerson residence #2, 1936 

  f. 60 113A, Harold E. Johnson residence, 1936 

  f. 61 118, M. G. Proctor, Jr., and D. A. Wilkerson residence, 1936 

  f. 62 118A, B. M. King residence, 1936 

  f. 63 119, H. G. Swartwout residence, 1936 

  f. 64 120A, C. E. Barkshire residence, 1936 

  f. 65 125, Orville C. Northrop duplex, 1937 

  f. 66 128, Albert Trombly residence, 1937 

  f. 67 136, Mary Paxton Keeley residence, 1937 

  f. 68 138, Sidney B. Neate residence, 1937 

  f. 69 143, Mildred Brown apartment building, 1938 

  f. 70 144, Dave P. Clark residence, 1937 

  f. 71 145, National Guard armory/community center, 1938 

  f. 72 150, school auditorium, Hume, MO, 1938 

  f. 73 152, L. D. Johnson, Shamrock apartments, 1939 

  f. 74 154, Hughes Hall, 1939 

  f. 75 157, D. R. Scott residence, 1939 

  f. 76 158, A. D. Sappington residence, 1939 

  f. 77 160, L. Fred King residence, 1939 

  f. 78 161, J. M. Taylor residence, 1939 

  f. 79 162, Sam F. Dalton residence, 1939 

  f. 80 163, Elmer Ellis residence, 1940 

  f. 81 164, Myrtle Longenbach duplex, 1940 

  f. 82 169, A. D. Estes and J. O. Robnett duplex, 1940 

  f. 83 171, R. E. Peck residence, 1941 

  f. 84 177, Haden building, 1940 

  f. 85 182, F. W. Carlton residence, Shaw, MO, 1941 

  f. 86 183, W. E. Gwatkin, Jr., residence, 1941 

  f. 87 184, Emma B. Willis residence, 1941 

  f. 88 187, Morgan County jail/sheriff’s residence, 1941 



(C4461) Dave P. Clark Architectural Records  Page 5 

 

Go to top 

  f. 89 188, Paul Weaver residence, 1941 

  f. 90 191, Minnie Brashear residence, 1941 

  f. 91 192, N. R. Ziegler residence, 1941 

  f. 92 194, R. Armentrout residence, 1941 

 f. 93-125 Dave P. Clark 

  f. 93 236, Alfred Potts store 1949 

  f. 94 247, school building, Hardeman, MO, 1950 

  f. 95 248, school building, Clarksburg, MO, 1951 

  f. 96 249, H. R. Mueller store, 1951 

  f. 97 255, school building, Harrisburg, MO, 1952 

  f. 98 259, municipal building, Brookfield, MO, 1954 

  f. 99 263, credit association building, Brookfield, MO, 1953 

  f. 100 264, office building, Brunswick, MO, 1952 

  f. 101 267, office building, Monroe City, MO, 1953 

  f. 102 268, school building, Holt’s Summit, MO, 1954 

  f. 103 269, vocational agriculture building, Memphis, MO, 1954 

  f. 104 270, Travelier motel and restaurant, 1955 

  f. 105 273, Thousand Hills state park, Kirksville, MO, 1955 

  f. 106 279, Zeta Tau Alpha, 1955 

  f. 107 280, fire station #3, 1956 

  f. 108 286, George T. Trial residence, 1957 

  f. 109 288, Henry C. Swisher motel, Louisiana, MO, 1957 

  f. 110-114 298, Travelier motel, 1958 

  f. 115 299, W. W. Milner residence, 1959 

  f. 116-119 304, Travelier motel swimming pool, 1960 

  f. 120 305, Parks storefront, 1960 

  f. 121 311, Harold C. Hinshaw residence, 1961 

  f. 122 ---, E. O. Boone restaurant, 1946 

  f. 123 ---, Tom M. Douglass residence, 1966 

  f. 124 ---, Boone hospital center, 1984 

  f. 125 ---, P. Elzea carport, 1985 

f. 126-160 Office files 

 f. 126 Inventories and job indices 

 f. 127-131 Job summaries 

 f. 132 Cash book summaries 

 f. 133 Contacts 

 f. 134-137 Planners 

  f. 134 1961-1964 

  f. 135 1965-1968 

  f. 136 1969-1972 

  f. 137 1973-1976; 1978 

 f. 138-143 Appointment books 

  f. 138 1975 

  f. 139 1976 

  f. 140-141 1978 

  f. 142-143 1979 

 f. 144 Missouri State Association of Registered Architects 

 f. 145 Planning and zoning 

 f. 146 Building code committee, 1939 

 f. 147 Nursing homes 
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 f. 148-155 Hospitals 

  f. 148 Code 

  f. 149-151 Boone County: 1979; 1982; 1985 

  f. 152 Fitzgibbon, 1986 

  f. 153-155 Inspections: “master list”; “current”; “completed” 

 f. 156 Continuing education; speeches 

 f. 157 Course notes 

 f. 158 Mold bran, 1944 

 f. 159-160 Publicity 

  f. 159 1935-1956 

  f. 160 1957-1964 

f. 161 Personal papers 

 f. 161 School of Forestry, Fisheries, and Wildlife, 1980-1982 

 

Oversize Architectural Drawings 

 

f. 1-6 Berry McAlester 

 f. 1 ---, Kappa Sigma, Fayetteville, AR, 1931 

  ---, Kappa Alpha Theta, Iowa City, IA, 1928 (b) 

  ---, Beta Theta Pi, Fulton, MO, n.d. 

  ---, Delta Upsilon, Lincoln, NE, n.d. (b) 

  306, Kappa Alpha Theta, Iowa City, IA, 1928 

  307, Lambda Chi Alpha, Stillwater, OK, 1928 

  308, Chi Omega, Stillwater, OK, 1928 (b) 

  309, Sigma Nu, Stillwater, OK, 1928 

 f. 2 310, Delta Upsilon, Norman, OK, 1928 

  311, Delta Tau Delta, Norman, OK, 1927 

  312, Alpha Tau Omega, Norman, OK, 1927 

  313, Kappa Alpha, Norman, OK, 1927 

  314, Alpha Gamma Delta, Norman, OK, 1927 

  315, Chi Omega, Norman, OK, 1927 

  316, Delta Gamma, Norman, OK, n.d. 

  318, Delta Tau Delta, Morgantown, WV, 1929 

  319, Sigma Kappa, Iowa City, IA, 1929 

  320, Phi Delta Theta, Chapel Hill, NC, 1929 

 f. 3 321, Alpha Tau Omega, Lexington, VA, 1929 

  322, Alpha Xi Delta, Iowa City, IA, 1929 

  323, Pi Kappa Phi, Chapel Hill, NC, 1929 

  324, Beta Theta Pi, Morgantown, WV, 1929 

  325, Alpha Kappa Kappa, Iowa City, IA, 1929 

  326, Phi Sigma Kappa, Morgantown, WV, 1929 (b) 

  327, Kappa Alpha, Stillwater, OK, 1929 

  328, Beta Theta Pi, Chapel Hill, NC, 1929 

  329, Lambda Chi Alpha, Norman, OK, 1929 

  330, Phi Delta Theta, Lexington, VA, 1929 

 f. 4 331, Sigma Nu, Lexington, VA, 1929 

  332, Phi Gamma Delta, Chapel Hill, NC, 1929 

  333, Zeta Tau Alpha, Stillwater, OK, 1929 

  334, Sigma Chi, Stillwater, OK, 1930 

  335, Kappa Delta, Stillwater, OK, 1929 
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  336, Phi Kappa Psi, Springfield, OH, 1929 

  337, Pi Kappa Alpha, Lexington, VA, 1929 

  338, Pi Kappa Phi, State College, PA, 1930 

  339, Alpha Phi, Vermillion, SD, 1930 

  340, Phi Kappa Tau, State College, PA, 1930 

 f. 5 340, Phi Kappa Tau, State College, PA, 1930 (b) 

  342, Alpha Tau Omega, Golden, CO, 19340 

  343, Alpha Delta Pi, Golden, CO, 1930 

  345, Phi Mu, Lincoln, NE, 1930 

  346, Sigma Chi, Ft. Collins, CO, 1930 

  347, Phi Delta Theta, Carlisle, PA, 1930 

  348, Alpha Xi Delta, West Lafayette, IN, 1930 (b) 

  349, Delta Sigma Phi, Chapel Hill, NC, 1930 

  351, Kappa Delta, Iowa City, IA, 1930 

  352, Phi Kappa Tau, Oxford, OH, 1930 

 f. 6 353, Kappa Sigma, Austin, TX, 1930 

  354, Pi Beta Phi, Fayetteville, AR, 1930 

  355, Pi Kappa Alpha, Boulder, CO, 1930 

  356, Sigma Alpha Epsilon, Denver, CO, 1930 

  357, Delta Sigma Phi, Charlottesville, VA, 1931 

  358, Sigma Chi, Fayetteville, AR, 1931 

  359, Kappa Alpha Theta, Norman, OK, 1931 

  360, Kappa Sigma, 1931 

  361, Kappa Alpha Theta, Stillwater, OK, 1931 

f. 7-8 Harry S. Bill 

 f. 7 ---, Central Dairy building, 1927 (b) 

  ---, Streng bakeries building, 1922 

  2617, Acacia fraternity, 1927 

  2818, FarmHouse fraternity, 1928 (b) 

  3406, Delta Gamma, 1936 

  3408, Boone County infirmary, 1934 

  3412, Carlisle building, 1935 

  3615, Clyde L. Shepard residence, 1937 

  3712, unidentified residence, 1936 (b) 

  3716, Roy Ivan Johnson residence, 1937 (b) 

  3813, Alpha Chi Omega, 1938 

  3820, Karl Dietrich residence, 1938 (b) 

  3814/3818R, Greyhound terminal building, 1938 

  3902, Kemper military school classrooms, Boonville, MO, 1939 

  3912, S. Woodson Canada residence, 1937 (b) 

  3922, Central Dairy store and manufacturing, 1940 

 f. 8 4004, D. A. Wilkerson apartment building, 1940 

  4006, Gilbert Malcolm Fess residence, 1940 (b) 

  4007, Central dairy company retaining wall, 1940 

  4009, New Providence school building, 1940 

  4012, Strawn school, 1940 

  4108, Kemper military school science hall, Boonville, MO, 1941 

  4301, Fahlin manufacturing company building, 1943 (b) 

  4315, Dascomb-Daniels lumber salesroom and yard, 1945 

  4316, Thomas Clark residence and barn, McBaine, MO, 1944 
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  4404, Clyde L. Shepard tenant house, 1944 

  4414, R. G. Stewart residence, Mexico, MO, 1944 (b) 

  4420, McKay tract, 1944 

  4423, Columbia Daily Tribune building, 1946 

  4502, bus station/Lay’s café, Kingdom City, MO, 1945 

  4519, R. R. Walter business building, 1945 (b) 

  4527, J. A. Buchroeder business building, 1945 

  4539, W. B. Smith hatchery, 1945 

f. 9-12 Deering & Clark 

 f. 9 ---, James investment company apartment, 1932 

  101, C. C. Hough residence, 1933 

  105, W. W. Payne store, 1934 

  106, Boone County jail/sheriff’s residence, 1934 

  108, D. A. Wilkerson residence, 1935 

  109, Don Faurot residence, 1935 

  110, John N. Taylor residence, 1935 

  112, Maurice Walden residence, 1935 

  113 D. A. Wilkerson Residence #2, 1936 

  113A, Harold E. Johnson residence, 1936 

  114, T. H. Curtis residence, Jefferson City, MO, 1936 

  115, Harold E. Johnson residence, 1935 

  117, M. G. Proctor, Jr., and D. A. Wilkerson residence, 1936 

  118, M. G. Proctor, Jr., and D. A. Wilkerson residence #2, 1936 

  118A, B. M. King residence, 1936 

 f. 10 119, H. G. Swartwout residence, 1936 

  121, Slater Christian residence, 1936 (b) 

  123, Riback pipe and steel warehouse, 1937 

  124, George F. King residence, 1937 

  125, Orville C. Northrop duplex, 1937 

  126, W. J. Barnett residence, 1937 

  127, J. J. Minor residence, 1937 

  128, Albert E. Trombly residence, 1937 

  130, Grindstone rural grade school, 1937 

  136, Mary Paxton Keeley residence, 1937 

  138, Sidney B. Neate residence, 1937 (b) 

  143, Mildred W. Brown apartment, 1938 

  144, Dave P. Clark residence, 1937 (b) 

  145, National Guard armory/community center, 1938 

  145, National Guard armory/community center, 1938 (b) 

 f. 11 150, school auditorium, Hume, MO, 1938 

  151, Parker undertaking, 1939 

  152, L. D. Johnson, Shamrock apartments, 1939 

  154, Hughes Hall, 1939 (b) 

  155, J. N. Bess residence 

  157, D. R. Scott residence, 1939 

  158, A. D. Sappington residence, 1939 (b) 

  160, L. Fred King residence, 1939 (b) 

  161, J. M. Taylor residence, 1939 

  162, Sam F. Dalton residence, 1940 (b) 

  163, Elmer Ellis residence, 1940 
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  164, Myrtle Longenbach duplex, 1940 

  168, C. K. Odor residence, 1940 

  169, A. D. Estes and J. O. Robnett duplex, 1940 (b) 

  170, T. B. Stewart apartment, 1940 

 f. 12 171, R. E. Peck residence, 1940 (b) 

  173, Mary Mitchell duplex, 1940 (b) 

  175, Sigma Nu, 1930 

  178, Clinkscales estate, 1940 

  182, F. W. Carlton residence, Shaw, MO, 1941 

  183, W. E. Gwatkin, Jr., residence, 1941 

  184, Emma B. Willis residence, 1941 

  186, Chicago iron and metal company warehouse, 1941 

  187, jail/sheriff’s residence, Versailles, MO, 1941 

  188, Paul Weaver residence, 1941 

  191, Minnie Brashear duplex, 1941 (b) 

  192, N. R. Ziegler residence, 1941 (b) 

  195, McGee pharmacy, 1942 (b) 

  226, C. F. Elzea porch, 1940 

f. 13-16 Dave P. Clark 

 f. 13 215, city power and light, Fayette, MO, 1946 

  215, city power and light, Fayette, MO, 1946 (b) 

  222, William E. Wayland store, 1947 

  226, R. B. Price building, 1948 

  227, bank, Centralia, MO, 1948 

  235, George Roth housing development, 1947 

  236, Alfred Potts store, 1949 

  240, D. A. Wilkerson motel, 1949 

  246, Robert Moorman building, 1950 

  247, school building, Hardeman, MO, 1950 

  248, school building, Clarksburg, MO, 1950 

  249, H. R. Mueller store, 1951 

  255, school building, Harrisburg, MO, 1951 

 f. 14 259, municipal building, Brookfield, MO, 1952 

  263, production credit association, Brookfield, MO, 1952 

  264, light and telephone company, Brunswick, MO, 1953 

  267, light and telephone company, Monroe City, MO, 1953 

  268, school building, Holt’s Summit, MO, 1954 

  268A, Delta Gamma fireplace, 1953 

  269, vocational agriculture building, Memphis, MO, 1954 

  270, Travelier motel and restaurant, 1955 

  279, Zeta Tau Alpha, 1955 

  280, fire station #3, 1956 

  281, Sidney B. Neate residence, 1956 

  285, William H. Lichte residence, 1958 

  286, George T. Trial residence, 1957 

  287, O’Rear building store, 1957 

 f. 15 288, Henry C. Swisher motel, Louisiana, MO, 1957 

  289, McGlasson company building, 1957 

  291, Earl Straub residence, 1957 

  292, school building, Holt’s Summit, MO, 1958 
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  295, Tom M. Douglass residence, 1958 

  298, Travelier motel, 1958 

  299, W. W. Milner residence, 1958 

  301, Richard Lee residence, 1959 

  304, Travelier motel swimming pool, 1960 

  305, R. B. Price department store, 1960 

  307, civil defense and fire training building, 1960 

  311, Harold C. Hinshaw residence, 1961 

  313, Darwin A. Hindman residence, 1962 

 f. 16 316, Walter W. Mason residence, 1965 

  318 Darwin A. Hindman residence, 1971 

  ---, proposed retirement housing, 1960 

  ---, Harold E. Johnson, Sr., residence, 1982 

  ---, Steve and Debbie Clark residence, Cordova, TN, 1983 

  ---, Donald P. Clark residence, San Jose, CA, 1983 

  ---, Boone hospital center, 1984 

  --- Jay Bledsoe residence, Hartsburg, MO, 1984 

  ---, Daryl Wright residence, Harrisburg, MO, 1985 

  ---, University of Missouri forestry classroom, 1985 

  ---, P. Elzea carport, 1985 

f. 17-18 Artwork 

 f. 17 Deering and Clark 

   106, Boone County jail/sheriff’s residence, 1934 

   119, H. G. Swartwout residence, 1936 

   125, Orville C. Northrop duplex, 1937 

   145, National Guard armory/community center, 1938 

   152, L. D. Johnson, Shamrock apartments, 1939 

   154, Hughes Hall, 1939 

 f. 18 Deering and Clark 

   163, Elmer Ellis residence, 1940 

   164, Myrtle Longenbach duplex, 1940 

   187, jail/sheriff’s residence, Versailles, MO, 1941 

   ---, school for the deaf, Fulton, MO, n.d. 

  Dave P. Clark 

   201, municipal swimming pool, 1946 

   259, municipal building, Brookfield, MO, 1952 

 

Index: 

 

Index Terms Folder Oversize folders 

Appointment books 134-143  

Architectural drawings--1920-1980 1-125 1-18 

Architectural photographs 3, 53, 57, 74, 96, 98, 

105, 110, 120 

 

Architecture--Designs and plans 1-125 1-18 

Architecture--Missouri 1-161 1-18 

Barkshire, Charles E., 1889-1961 64  

Bess, Jerome N., 1911-1985  11 
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Index Terms Folder Oversize folders 

Bill, Harry S., 1876-1946 46-50, 126-131 7, 8 

Bledsoe, James T., 1912-1993  16 

Blueprint 40 1, 3, 5, 7, 8, 10-13 

Brashear, Minnie M., 1874-1963 90 12 

Brookfield (Mo.) 98, 99 14, 18 

Brunswick (Mo.) 100 14 

Buchroeder, John A., 1906-1974  8 

Building laws 144-155  

Canada, Silas W., 1892-1986  7 

Carlton, Freemont W., 1899-1965 85 12 

Clark, Boyle G., 1884-1963 49  

Clark, David P., 1907-1995 1-161 1-18 

Clark, Donald R., 1933-2003  16 

Clark, Stephen E., 1943-2010  16 

Clarksburg (Mo.) 95 13 

Curtis, Thomas H., 1888-1973  9 

Dalton, Samuel F., 1899-1956 79 11 

Deering, Robert B., 1906-1952 51-92, 126-131 9-12 

Dietrich, Karl D., 1902-1971  7 

Douglass, Thomas M., II, 1918-2002 123 15 

Ellis, Elmer, 1901-1989 80 11, 18 

Elzea, Clifton F., 1895-1996  12 

Elzea, Margaret D., 1945-2009 125 16 

Estes, Alexander D., 1909-1985 82 11 

Faurot, Donald B., 1901-1995 57 9 

Fraternities & sororities 1-45, 106 1-7, 12, 14 

Fulton (Mo.) 52 1, 18 

Gwatkin, William E., Jr., 1900-1986 86 12 

Hardeman (Mo.) 94 13 

Harrisburg (Mo.) 97 13, 16 

Hindman, Darwin A., 1894-1971  15, 16 

Hinshaw, Harold C., 1917-2008 121 15 

Holt’s Summit (Mo.) 102 14, 15 

Hospital buildings--Design and construction 124, 144-155 16 

Hough, Clifford C., 1908-1997 53 9 

Hume (Mo.) 72 11 

Johnson, Roy I., 1889-1981  7 

Keeley, Mary P., 1886-1986 67 10 

King, Bascom M., 1892-1947 62 9 

King, Lawson F., 1905-1956 77 11 
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Index Terms Folder Oversize folders 

Lee, Richard E., 1921-2014  15 

Lichte, William H., 1911-1992  14 

Longenbach, Myrtle L., 1888-1967 81 11, 18 

Louisiana (Mo.) 109 15 

Mason, Walter W., 1882-1959  16 

McAlester, Berry, 1879-1935 1-45, 126-131 1-6 

Memphis (Mo.) 103 14 

Missouri State Association of Registered 

Architects 

144  

Monroe City (Mo.) 101 14 

Mueller, Henry R., 1893-1965 96 13 

Neate, Sidney B., 1908-1995 68 10, 14 

Northrop, Orville C., 1903-1988 65 10, 17 

Nursing homes 144-147  

Odor, Carlyle K., 1894-1977  11 

Payne, William W., 1868-1947 54 9 

Potts, Alfred B., 1890-1987 93 13 

Price, Robert B., II, 1882-1978  13, 15 

Proctor, Micajah G., Jr., 1854-1936  61 9 

Robnett, James O., 1899-1944 82 11 

Roth, George H., 1910-1972  13 

Sappington, Admiral D., 1912-1979 76 11 

Shepard, Clyde L., 1891-1961 48 7, 8 

Smith, William B., 1899-1984  8 

Stewart, Thomas B., Jr., 1911-1996  11 

Straub, Earl, 1901-1963  15 

Swartwout, Harold G., 1895-1971 63 10, 17 

Swisher, Henry C., 1901-1980 109 15 

Taylor, James M., Jr., 1898-1966 78 11 

Thousand Hills State Park (Kirksville, Mo.) 105  

Travelier Motel (Columbia, Mo.) 104, 110-114, 116-119 14, 15 

Trombly, Albert E., 1888-1976 66 10 

University of Missouri. School of Forestry, 

Fisheries, and Wildlife 

161  

Walden, Maurice, 1886-1974 58 9 

Walter, Robert R., 1877-1958 50 8 

Wayland, William E., 1914-1981  13 

Wilkerson, Daniel A., 1881-1957 56, 59, 61 8, 9, 13 

Willis, Emma B., 1858-1942 87 12 

Zoning boards 144-146  
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